
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0104 0.0625 0.1249 0.1874 0.2603
ppb

0.0104 0.0625 0.1249 0.1874 0.2603
ppb

0.1763 0.0881 0.0000 0.0881 0.1763
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.48 0.74 1.00 1.54 2.08
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cly



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.391 0.695 1.000 1.780 2.559
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e 7

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e 7

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

2 0 2
ppb 1e 9

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

0.148 0.574 1.000 3.868 6.737
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 7

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 7

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

3 0 3
ppb 1e 9

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2O2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 9

1.5 3.0 4.5
ppb 1e 9

2 0 2
ppb 1e 9

1 0 1
ppb 1e 10

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.352 0.676 1.000 1.922 2.843
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0768 0.0769 0.0770
ppb

0.0768 0.0769 0.0770
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.998560 0.999280 1.000000 1.000721 1.001442
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CCl4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8155 0.8160 0.8165 0.8170
ppb

0.8155 0.8160 0.8165 0.8170
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.999206 1.000000 1.000794
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CFCs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.50 0.51 0.52 0.53
ppb

0.50 0.51 0.52 0.53
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.98327 0.99163 1.00000 1.00851 1.01702
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Cl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05
ppb

0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.8849 0.9424 1.0000 1.0650 1.1301
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Cl2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001352 0.001360 0.001368
ppb

0.001352 0.001360 0.001368
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.997134 0.998567 1.000000 1.001437 1.002874
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3CCl3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0080 0.0088 0.0096
ppb

0.0080 0.0088 0.0096
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.9019 0.9510 1.0000 1.0544 1.1088
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHCl3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOCl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0022 0.0615 0.1229 0.1844 0.2481
ppb

0.0022 0.0615 0.1229 0.1844 0.2481
ppb

0.174 0.087 0.000 0.087 0.174
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.424 0.712 1.000 1.679 2.358
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006910 0.006925 0.006940
ppb

0.006910 0.006925 0.006940
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.997755 0.998878 1.000000 1.001125 1.002250
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Halons



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.2944 0.2952 0.2960 0.2968
ppb

0.2944 0.2952 0.2960 0.2968
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.996688 0.998344 1.000000 1.001662 1.003323
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCFCs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OClO
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